
AT40 # 823-1 

Proofread 

IDEAL ACTUAL 
TIME TIME 

i;{ 
-__,..;•,,_- - -- ·-

J) 

lY 

Chart of 7-3-82 Rundown 

r 

THEME & OPENING 

LW#3. ROSANNA (A) 
Toto 

LW#2. D°®N' T YOU WANT ME (A) 
J'uman League 

LW#l. EBONY AND IVORY (A) 
McCartney & Wonder 

~ ANGEL IN BLUE (A) 

s~ 
HOUR ONE C/ • p . 1 

1 O; l,5 5 /- /F ( 4 5) 
16/~30/515/F (LP) 

0 4-19/343/-/F (both) 

07/333/-/F (both) 

40/432/-/F (both) 
l=..c--------~-f-""...__ _____ ;·-,' • -G.a-i. ls- Bdn " - - - ----

C-2 ----------------------

HOOKED ON SWING (A&B) 
Larry Elgart & His Manhattan 
Swing Orchestra 

DANCING IN THE STREET (A&B) 
Van Halen 

C-3 

00/00/340/C (45) 

08 - 24/333/-/F (both) 

----------------------



AT40 #823-1 

Proofread by • .'¥/J.. 
IDEAL ACTUAL 
TIME TIME 

~ -

\ f,Au(37. 

iJ 

Chart of 7 .. 92 Rundown 

ISLA.ND OF LOST SOULS (A) 
Blondie 

HOPE YOU LOVE ME _LIKE YOU 
SAY YOU DO (B) 
Huey Lewis & The News 

BE MINE TONIGHT (A) 
Neil Diamond 

HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY (A&B) 
. chicago 

HOUR ONE p. 2 

• 

11/336/-/F (45) 
11/425/-/F (LP) 

12/226/236/C (both) 

20/327/340/F (45) 

,_-_.-,..-:-=-~:;=cc__.-=-:;:.._-----,c--,--,-------

C-5 ,ffe)11/ - --=:::;.__ _________________ _ 

STATION MENTIONS 

lA1 33. THIS MAN IS MINE (A) 
Heart 

AFTER THE GLITTER FADES (B) 
Stevie Nicks 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00 

18/243/-/F (both) 

12/321/325/C (both) 



AT40 # 823-1 

Proofread by .. d'2'-- Chart of 7-3- Rundown 

IDEAL 
TIME 

STATION 

~ U) 3L 

c.J< 30. 

lf 2a. 

J 27. 

THEME & OPENING 

WELCOMES 

EARLY IN THE MORNING (B) 
The Gap Band 

GOING TO A GO-GO (A) 
The Rolling Stones 

C-1 

WASTED ON THE WAY (A) 
Crosby, Stills & Nash 

BODY LANGUAGE (B) 
Queen 

EVEN THE NIGHTS ARE BETTER (B) 
Kir supply 

C-3 

~ -

HOUR TWO~ P. 1 

04/343/-/F (45) 

01-17/300/-/C (both) 
RAPS A FEW SECONDS 
APPLAU8E @3:17 & AT ENI 

05/240/243/C (45) 

18/419/-/F (both) 

12/343/-/F (both) 

---------------------



AT40 # !323-1 

Proofread by •• (/(};._ 

IDEAL 
TIME 

Chart of 7-3-82 Rundown 

STATION MENTIONS 

26. 

25. 

24. 

BREAK IT UP (A) 
· Foreigner 

PERSONALLY (B) 
Karla Bonoff 

STILL THEY RIDE (B) 
F-'-~--=-- ---:-------------U-L.lillr ney 

EXTRA: 

23. 

22. 

LDD :· L BELI-EVE -TN YOU (B) 
-6orr ··w!:1u.ams-

~·"· - - - -- -

FORGET ME NOTS (A&B) 
Patrice Rushen 

HOLD ME (A) 
Fleetwood Mac 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

HOUR TWO p. 2 

15/313/-/F (45S) 
15/4·02/-/F (LP & 45L) 

22/325/-/F (both) 

01/333/341/C (both) 

•?.6 / _3 3 6 / 3!)_3 / i'y . t h>@:t,h) 
~q / ~25/242/F (.Acc · SHORT 

18/353/-/F (45) 
1 8/428/-/F (LP) 

07/327/-/F (45) 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00 



AT40 # 823-1 

Proofread by .. f'• Chart of 7-3-82 Rundown 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL ~-~3 
TIME q,,it.., _ • 

21. 

20. 

THEME & OPENING 

WHAT KIND OF FOOL AM I (B) 
Rick Springfield 

KEEP THE FIRE BURNIN 1 (A) 
RE O Speedwagon 

C-1 

c~y-r . ,.,,,. . 
HOUR THREE P. 1 

00/309/312/C (both) 

0 9 / 3 4 2 / - /F ( 4 5 ) 

----------------------

19. ABRACADABRA (A) 
Steve Miller Band 

STATION MENTIONS 

18. TAKE ME DOWN (B) 
"'---:-- ---------~A--1-a-ba ma 

C-2 

15/327/-/F (45) 
15/459/506/C (LP) 

20/325/-/F (45) 
0 / t!_•O _l - / l<' (T ,P 

----------------------

17. 

16. 

PLAY THE GAME TONIGHT (B) 
Kansas 

DO I DO (A) 
Stevie wonder 

C-3 

09/306/-/F (both) 

16 / 4 4 6 / 4 5 6 /F ( 4 5 ) 
16/1022/-/C (LP) 



AT40 # 823.-1 Chart 0~ 7- ~; ,Wn HOUR THREE p. 2 

Proofread by •• ;e. 
IDEAL ACTUAL ~ ,,,4' 

---- ----------------

TIME TIME . -r 
15. ANY DAY NOW (A) 

Ronnie Milsap 
10/332/-/F (both) 

14. THE OTHER WOMAN (A) 07-15/351/-/F (45) 
o?- ~1 5/-35 9 /4 o-2;c (LP) 

13. 

12. 

- ~~_y Par_ke_r { Jr. 

c ... 4 ---------------------

ONLY THE LONELY (B} 
The Motels 

C-5 

08/237/300/F (both) 

---------------------

CRIMSON AND CLOVER (B) 00/253/313/C (both) 
Joan Jett and the Blackhearts 

Question Letter: FIRST NUMBER ONE ALBUM ON LP CHART 

11. TAINTED LOVE (B) 
Soft Cell 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00 

12/232/-/F (45) 
09/225/-/F (LP) 
*TRACKS TO NEXT CUT 

@ 2;32* 



AT40 # 823-1 

Proofread by •.• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart of 7.,..J-82 R.undown 

THEME & OPENING 

STATION WELCOMES 

10. 

9. 

CAUGHT UP IN YOU (A) 
.38 Special 

EYE OF THE TIGER (A&B) 

07/351/425/F (both) 

0 8 - 2 6 - 4 8 / 3 3 5 / - /F ( 4 5 ) 
Survivor I.J 

~,,re-1 _____ _ 
8. LOVE'S BEEN A LIT'rLE BIT 

HARD ON ME A&B 
12/2 36/30 3/F - )bo""') 

EXTRA: LDD: 10-20/328/-/F (45) 
21-32/337/-/F (LP) 

7. 

1 
I 

I 

C-2 

LET IT WHIP (A) 
The Dazz Band 

08-23-38/348/-/F (45) 
08-23-51/423/-/F (LP) 



AT40 # 823-1 

Proofread by .•. 

IDEAL ACTUAL 
TIME TIME 

6. 

5. 

4. 

3. 

2. 

Cha:r;-t of 7-3-82 I<undown 

ALWAYS ON MY MIND (B} 
Willie Nelson 

HURTS so goop, (A> 
,John- Cougar 

HEAT OF THE MOMENT (A) 
Asia 

EBONY AND IVORY (A} 

HOUR FOUR p. 2 

08/323/327/C (45, LP & 
TAPE} 

26/304/326/F (45) 

10/336/-/F (both) 

Paul McCartney & Stevie Wonder 07/333/-/F (both) 

C-5 

ROSANtlA (A} 
Toto 

10/355/-/F (45) fi~~e,,,,...~ 16/430/515/F (LP) 

G..> 3<;.·s~v-"L$,-o 

TOPS OF THE CHARTS 

1. DON.'T YOU WANT ME (A) 
The Human League 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 

04-19/343/-/F (both) 

• 



Watermark 
ABC RADIO ENTERPRISES 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40 SUBCRIBERS 
DATE: JUNE 26J 1982 
RE: LOCAL COMMERCU\L AVAILABILTY 

IN THIS WEEK'S AMERICAN TOP 40 PROGRAMJ #823-1 FOR AIR THE 
THE WEEKEND OF JULY 3-4J 1982J YOU WILL HAVE FOUR (4) EXTRA 
MINUTES AVAILABLE AS LOCAL COMMERCIAL TIMEJ 60 MINUTES 
CONE MINUTE) APPEARING IN EACH HOUR, 

IN ALL HOURS AT C-2J THE NEWTORK WILL NOT BE INSERTING ANY 
COMMERCIALS. THIS WILL MAKE ROOM FOR ANOTHER 60 SECONDS OF 
LOCAL INSERTIONJ BRINGING THE TOTAL AVAILABILITY IN EACH 
C-2 BREAK TO TWO MINUTESJ INSTEAD OF THE USUAL 60 SECONDS, 

*****BOARD OPERATORS****** 

THERE'S NO NETWORK COMMERCIAL IN ANY OF THE C-2 COMMERCIAL 
BREAKS IN ANY OF THE FOUR HOURS THIS WEEK. OUT CUE FOR THE 
MUSIC SEGMENTS PRECEEDING C-2 WILL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING 
SINGING LOGOS: 

A) HCASEY'S COAST TO COASTH 
B) HTHE HITS FROM COAST TO COASTH 

YOU MIGHT WANT TO PREVIEW C-2 BEFORE BROADCAST. 

10700 Ventura Boulevard North Hollywood, California 91604 213/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
*TOP.40* 
WITH (ASEY KASEM 

SCHEDUL!D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

11:44 

12:44 

13:44 

18:31 

20:33 

29:22 

30:22 

31:22 

FOR WEEK El)l.~1)1.G, _7.__,,,_/ ~3-r-/~S-2~------=--,,,,....­
CYCLE NO .. ~cS~~~,j'--- PROGRAM I OF ....1.3...._ 

" .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. lA 
~ PAGE NO. ____.. ____ _ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networ1< 
Al!IC RADIO ENTERPRISES 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARKWATER 
LW#3. ROSANNA (A) MUSIC/BMI) 

Toto 
LW#2. DON'T YOU WANT ME (A) 

HUMAN LEAGUE 

RUNNING 
TIME 

LW#l. EBONY AND IVORY (A) 11:44 
McCartney & Wonder 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Warner Bros. /Chewels 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... I got Chewels." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#40. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

ANGEL IN BLUE (A) 
J. Geils Band 

Casey I.D. 's himself next ... 

LOGO: "HITS FROM COAST TO COAST" 
C-2 

NO NETWORK SPOT 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#39. 

#38. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D. 's himself next ... 

HOOKED ON SWING (A&B) 
Larry Elgart & His Manhattan Swing Orchestra 

DANCING IN THE STREET (A&B) 
Van Halen 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Warner Bros. /Trident 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... who care about teeth." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

30/30 

60 

K:)4:49 

08:49 

30/30 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WIT H CASEY l(A$fM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

31:32 

38:57 

39:57 

40:57 

49:00 

51:00 

57:32 

57:50 

59:50 

C FORWEEKEl')I_D,.l~G: 7/3/82 
CYCLE NO. l:S~J PROGRAM l OF l3 w DISC & HALF HOUR NO. __ 1.._.R..,__ ___ -n---

PAG E NO. --'2=---

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd . • No. Hollywood, CA.91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networ1< 
AIIC AAOIO fHT!"APAISU 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#37. ISLAND OF LOST SOULS (A) 
Blondie 

#36. HOPE YOU LOVE ME LIKE YOU SAY YOU DO (B) 
Huey Lewis & The News 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Kodak/U. s. Army 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... paid for by the U.S. Army." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D.'s himself next ... 

#35. BE MINE TONIGHT (A) 
Neil Diamond 

#34. HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY (A&B) 
Chicago 

C-5 

NETWORK SPOT: Activision 

J & J Baby Oil 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... from Johnson & Johnson." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 
#33. THIS MAN IS MINE (A) 

Heart 
#32. AFTER THE GLITTER FADES (B) 

Stevie Nicks 

THEME UP & UNDER W /TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:45 
THEME TO : 57: 50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:25 

30/30 

60 

08:03 

60 

60 

06:32 

2:00 

:10 



FOR WEEK ENDING, 7 I 3 I 82 
AME ICAN CYCLE NO. 823 PROGRAM_~_ OF 1-3_ * 10P40 * l .... J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2A 

~ PAGE NO. -=::J __ 
WITH CASEY KA5EM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

00:13 

09:13 

10:13 

13:46 

13:48 

15:48 

25:26 

26:26 
'Zl:26 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. +No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC AAOtO t:HTt:l'IPIIIISU 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART II 
STATION WELCOMES 
#31. EARLY IN THE MORNING (B) 

The Gap Band 
#30. GOING TO A GO-GO (A) 

The Rolling Stones 

C-1 
NElWORKSPOT: Warner Bros. /Chewels 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... I got Chewels." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D. 's himself next ... LOGO: 

#29. WASTED ON THE WAY (A) 
Crosby, Stills & Nash 

LOGO: "CASEY'S COAST TO COAST" 

NO NETWORK SPOT 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#28. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

BODY LANGUAGE (B) 
Queen 

C-2 

Casey I.D. 's himself next ... 

#27. EVEN THE NIGHTS ARE BETTER (B) 
Air Supply 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Warner Bros. /Nestle Crunch 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... void where prohibited." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

K)8:13 

30/30 

60 

b3:35 

09:38 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 
WIT H CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

27:36 

34:45 

35:45 

36:45 

47:13 

49:13 

57:30 

57:50 

59:50 

a FOR WEEK ENDING: __ ___:_7..L../..;;:;3~/-=8c.=2:__ __ _ 

w CYCLE NO. 8 2 3 PROG RAM__.l __ OF 13-
O1sc & HALF HOUR NO. 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 

PAGE NO. ~4---­

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
A8C RADIO ENTEAl'AISfS 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 
#26. BREAK IT UP (A) 

Foreigner 
#25. PERSONALLY (B) 

Karla Bonoff 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Clearasil/Fri to Lay 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... America's favorite.'' 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#24. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

STILL THEY RIDE (B) 
Journey 

Casey I.D.'s himself next ... 

EXTRA: LDD: I BELIEVE IN YOU (B) 
Don Williams 

C-5 

NETWORK SPOT: Activision 

A & W Root Beer 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

11 
••• A & W 000-000 ! " 

LOGO: 

#23. 

#22. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

FORGET ME NOTS (A&B) 
Patrice Rushen 

HOLD ME (A) 
Fleetwood Mac 

THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:42 

THEME TO: 57: 50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:09 

30/30 

60 

10:28 

60 

60 

08:17 

2:00 

:10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:37 

08:37 

09:37 

18:52 

18:54 

20:54 

30:48 

31:48 

32:48 

w 
FOR WEEK E"1+J)Ny, _ __,_7-+/~3L.f-1 ...... S ..... 2"-i-----,--­
CYCLE NO. 1:5<::.:5 PROdRAfvi 1 OF 1.3.___ 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. _ _,3"-=Ac!...._ _____ _ 

PAGE NO. _.,___ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC RAOIO ENTERPRISES 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART III 

#21 . WHAT KIND OF FOOL AM I (B) 
Rick Springfield 

#20. KEEP THE FIRE BURNIN' (A) 
REO Speedwagon 

NETWORK SPOT: Warner Bros. /Chewe1k 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

" ... I got Chewels. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D . 's himself next ... 
#19. ABRACADABRA (A) 

Steve Miller Band 
STATION MENTIONS 
#18. TAKE ME DOWN (B) 

Alabama 

LOGO: "CASEY'S COAST TO COAST" 
C-2 

NO NETWORK SPOT 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#17. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D. 's himself next ... 

PLAY THE GAME TONIGHT (B) 
Kansas 

#16. DO I DO (A) 
Stevie Wonder 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Warner Bros. /Nest le Crunch 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" .... void where prohibited." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:37 

30/30 

60 

09:17 

09:54 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WI TH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

w 
FOR WEEK ENDING: __ 7.:......,._/.;::c3~/.:::c8.=:2-,---~~ 
CYCLE NO. 8 2 3 PROG RAM_1~- OF __J__3_ 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 

PAGE NO. ~6~_ 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
A!IC RADIO ENTERPRISES 

ELEMENT RUNNING 
TIME 

32:58 LOGO : AMERICAN TOP 40 

ANY DAY NOW (A) 
Ronnie Milsap 

THE OTHER WOMAN (A) 
Ray Parker, Jr. 

41:55 

42:55 

43:55 

47:26 

49:26 

57:35 

57:50 

59:50 

#15. 

#14. 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Kodak/U. s. Army 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ... 
" . . . paid for by the U.S. Army." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#13. ONLY THE LONELY (B) 
The Motels 

C-5 

NETWORKSPOT: Activision 

J & J Baby Oil 

Casey I.D.'s himself next .. . 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... from Johnson & Johnson." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#12. CRIMSON AND CLOVER (B) 
Joan Jett and the Blackhearts 

Question Letter: FIRST NUMBER ONE ALBUM ON LP CHART 

#11. TAINTED LOVE (B) 
Soft Cell 

THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:44 

THEME TO· 57: 5n 
C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

08:57 

30/30 

60 

03:31 

60 

60 

08:09 

2:00 

:10 



AME ICAN 
•IDP40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

09:07 

10:07 

11:07 

20:03 

20:05 

22:05 

26:25 

27:25 

28:25 

w 
FOR WEEK EN DI NG : __ ____,o__;_,:.~:::;.-==.c...__~~ 
CYCLE NO. 8 2 3 PROGRAM_-- OF 1.3__ 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
.t.8C RA.010 fNTEAPA ISU 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART IV 
STATION WELCOMES 
#10. CAUGIIT UP IN YOU (A) 

.38 Special 
#9. EYE OF THE TIGER (A&B) 

Survivor 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Warner Bros. /Chewels 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
11 

••• I got Chewels. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D. 's himself next ... LOGO: 

#8. LOVE'S BEEN A LITTLE BIT HARD ON ME (A&B) 
Juice Newton 

EXTRA: LDD: I BELIEVE (PRO) 
Chilliwack 

LOGO: "HITS FROM COAST TO COAST" 

NO NETWORK SPOT 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#7. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

LET IT WHIP (A) 
The Dazz Band 

C-2 

Casey I.D.'s himself next ... 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Nestle Crunch/Trident 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

11 
••• who care about teeth. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09 :07 

30/30 

60 

08:58 

04 :20 

30/30 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 
WITH (A5fY KA5EM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

w 
FOR WEEK EfW.l"W: 7 I 3 I 82 
CYCLE NO .,~l"i.~:4~:~~- PROGRAM' I 0 F ---1.3__ 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. __ 4~B~------

PAGE NO. ~8_,__ __ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
AIIC AADIO fNTfAPAISES 

ELEMENT RUNNING 
TIME 

28:35 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

ALWAYS ON MY MIND (B) 
Willie Nelson 

HURTS SO GOOD (A) 
John Cougar 

36:51 

37:51 

38:51 

46:31 

48:31 

57:04 

59:50 

#6. 

#5. 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Clearasil/Fri to Lay 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... America's favorite." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#4. HEAT OF THE MOMENT (A) 
Asia 

#3. EBONY AND IVORY (A) 
Paul McCartney & Stevie Wonder 

C-5 

NETWORKSPOT: Activision 

LOGO: 
#2. 

TOPS 
#1. 

Duracell Batteries 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with .. . 

" ... summer fun lasts longer." 

AMERICAN TOP 40 
ROSANNA (A) 

Toto 
OF THE CHARTS 

DON'T YOU WANT ME (A) 
The Human League 

Casey I.D.'s himself next ... 

THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:43 

THEME TO: 57: 50 
C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

08:16 

30/30 

07 :40 

60 
60 

08:33 

2:00 

:10 



WITH CASEV KASEM 

SEGMENT 
"5" 

( 8:03) 

w 
Wacerma, k © l 982 

411 1.: ft AUI O Uttt,o•t-u:i.(:i. 

SEGMENT 
"4" ' 

( 7:25 ) 

C-6 

C-3 

0 .... 

ci 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
"1n 

(11 :44) 

SEGMENT 
"3n 

( 8:49 ) 

Hour -----1 

SEGMENT 
"2n 

( 4:49) 

Program ~a2_3~-1 __ _ 

Sides 1A and_~ 

Chart Date 1131a2 

Local 
minutes 
available 

Network 
minutes 
used 

ABC 
Contempora 
Radio Netwo';.t: 

7 

5 



WtTH CASEV t<ASEM 

SEGMENT 

a 

w 
W,1tc-rm,1rl< © 1982 

Aft f: 11.- flt (} fN Tr n l' ftl\f '\ • 

c~e 

SEGMENT 
"4" 

( 7:09 ) 

C-3 

r 
0 
("") 

)> 
r 

0 ... 
ci 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
"1" 

( 8: 13) 

SEGMENT 
"3" 

( 9:38) 

Hour -----2 

SEGMENT 
"2" 

(3:35 ) 

Program _82_3_-1 __ _ 

Sides 2A and_~ 

Chart Date 11Jt82 

Local 
minutes 
available 1 

Network 
minutes 

---

used s 

ABC 
Contempora 
Radio Netwoi 



WITH CASl;Y KASEM 

w 
Wcllerrni\rk © J 982 
,u, c ~• o•o r,-,1 1 HNU Sf S 

SEGMENT 
"5" 
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